

Financial Highlights

	YTD December		
	2017	2016	% Change
System Wide Sales	171,770	149,142	15.2%
Revenues	131,577	113,811	15.6%
Operating Income	6,670	6,465	3.2%
Net Income	6,673	6,054	10.2%
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	7,109	6,165	15.3%
Earnings Per Share - Basic	6.580	5.747	14.5%
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	6.494	5.643	15.1%

Note: Amounts in PhP Millions except % change and Per Share data

